
Six Covered Bridges
97 Miles - 4100 Vertical Feet - Difficulty Factor 140

Bold!: Easy to Miss   QL: Quick Left   QR: Quick Right   CS: Continue Straight   X: Cross   BL: Bear Left   BR: Bear Right

d

Go Turn Details 1 Σ Go Turn Details 2 Σ
0.0 - Start New Bruswick Station (French St/Rt 27 S) 0.0 5.0 !L Aquetong Rd (easy to miss) 35.4
3.3 R Skillman's Ln (to end) 3.3 0.4 BL Covered Bridge Rd (to end) 35.8
2.3 L S. Middlebush Rd 5.6 1.6 R Lurgan Rd (to end) 37.4
1.0 R Jacques Ln (to end) 6.6 1.0 R Street Rd 38.4
1.3 L Canal Rd 7.9 1.3 !R TRO Street Rd (to end) 39.7
0.8 !LQR Left then quick right TRO Canal Rd 8.7 5.9 R Carversville Rd (to end) 45.6
5.3 R Route 518 (Washington St) 14.0 1.1 L Fleecydale Rd (food stop) 46.7
0.4 !L Princeton Ave>Cherry Valley>PenningtonRocky Hill R 14.4 0.4 L Short Rd (to end) 47.1
10.8 X Cross Route 31 Pennington-Titusville Rd (to end) 25.2 0.3 R Tollgate Rd (to end)  cross closed bridge with caution 47.4
3.0 L Trenton-Harbouton Rd->Bear Tavern Rd 28.2 3.1 L Tohickon Hill Rd -> Covered Bridge Rd 50.5
0.5 R Washington Crossing-Pennington Rd 28.7 1.0 BR TRO Covered Bridge Rd -> Dark Hollow Rd 51.5
1.4 X Cross Bridge to Pennsylvania 30.1 2.2 !BL TRO Dark Hollow Rd 53.7
0.3 R River Rd 30.4 1.7 L Cafferty Rd 55.4

Go Turn Details 3 Σ Go Turn Details 4 Σ
0.9 R Hollow Horn Rd (to end) 56.3 1.8 L Rosemont Ringoes Rd (Route 604) 71.5
1.3 R/BL Headquarters Rd 300' BL TRO Headquarters Rd 57.6 1.7 BL Lambert Rd (to end) 73.2
1.0 L Geigel Hill Rd 58.6 1.0 R Sandbrook Headquarters Rd 74.2
0.5 !R Upper Tinicum Church Rd 59.1 0.1 QL Dunkard Church Rd (to end) 74.3
1.6 R Uhlerstown Hill Rd, rough, dangerous descent 60.7 2.3 R Easton-Trenton Pike (Route 579) 76.6
1.1 L Route 32 (River Rd) then QR cross bridge to NJ 61.8 1.4 !L *Sharp oblique @ intersection, Old York Rd (Route 514) 78.0
0.4 R Kingwood Ave (Route 12) 62.2 4.5 BR Amwell Rd (Route 514) 82.5
0.7 BR Horseshoe Bend Rd 62.9 5.4 BL @Y, River Rd (Route 567) 87.9
2.4 BL @Y, Fairview Rd (to end) 65.3 1.1 R River Rd / Opie Rd 89.0
0.1 R Kingwood Rd (Route 519) 65.4 7.3 R W. Somerset St 96.3
2.4 !L Featherbed Rd (rough) 67.8 0.1 L Anderson St 96.4
1.9 R Upper Creek Rd (rough) 69.7 0.2 - End Raritan NJT Station 96.6

* See map for blow-up of this turn
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Geddes Run Detour - 3.2 Extra Miles*
Go back on Tollgate Rd 0.6 miles.
Turn R on Ferry Rd go 0.7 miles.
Turn R on Wiser Rd go 1.1 miles.
Turn R on Groveland Rd go 0.8 miles.
Turn L on Tollgate Rd, back on route.

*if required -- bridge deck in poor condition May, 2008 use extreme caution when crossing.
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Jays Cycles
249 Nassau St
Princeton, NJ 
609-924-7233
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New Hope Cyclery 
404 York Rd.
New Hope, PA
215-862-6888 
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NJT Raritan - NY:
02:18 PM - 03:21 PM 
03:18 PM - 04:21 PM 
04:18 PM - 04:21 PM 
05:18 PM - 06:21 PM

JZ Cell:
917-617-0901 
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Pete's Bike & Fitness
105 State Route 31
Flemington, NJ 08822
(908) 782-5935
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Cycle Corner
52 Bridge Street
Frenchtown, NJ
(908) 996-7712
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NJT Trenton - NY:
02:00 PM - 03:35 PM 
03:03 PM - 04:35 PM 
03:31 PM - 04:51 PM 
04:03 PM - 05:36 PM 
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Trenton Lt Rail - Camden:
01:44 PM - 02:42 PM
02:14 PM - 03:12 PM
02:44 PM - 03:42 PM
03:14 PM - 04:12 PM
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